Form PTO-1595 (if v. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd. (10/13/2004)	Takeda Pharmaceutical Company
	Name: Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Stroet Address:
3. Nature of convoyance/Execution Date(s):	1 d d Mark
Execution Date(3): in parentheses after company name	1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Osaka
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 540-8645
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached?
;	This document is being filed together with a new application,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/4/99,172	
	ļ <sub></sub> _
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David G. Conlin	
EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP	7. Total foo (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 61437(46342)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: (P,O, Box 55874	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	l ≓
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 439-4444  Fax Number: (617) 439-4170	Expiration Date
Email Address: DConlin@eapdlaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105 Authorized User Name David G. Conlin
9. Signature:	
Christian Christian	F-1
Signature	<u>February 26, 2007</u>
Christine C. O'Day - 38,256	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, altachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	
Trademark Office, focalmile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date showly below.	
Dated: Fobruary 2-1, 2007 Signature: Club WH Dunkle (Elisabeth Dunkle)	



## THE OSAKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

2-8 HOMMACHBASHI, CHIJO-KU, CSAKA 540-0029, JAPAN.
FAX: (05)6944-6248 TEL: (06)6944-6448-6411
URL: http://www.osaka.cel.or.jp/

October 13, 2004

To whom it may concern:

## CERTIFICATE OF MEMBERSEIP

This is to certify that the undermentioned company is registered as a member of this Chamber.

Company name: Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited

(The former company name in English was Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd. until June 29, 2004.)

Address: 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

Membership Number: KT-01-00080

The Osaka Chamber of Commerce & Industry



K

Yoshinobu Kobayashi Authorized Signatory

A型3978 76